

Providing Jobs | Transforming Lives

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Transformation Network President Appointed to North Central Ohio Economic Development Initiative

- The Firelands Partnership appoints Dan Phillip to Steering Committee
- Area Organization recognized for expertise in area of economic and workforce development

ASHLAND, Ohio, May 15, 2019 – Dan Phillip, President and Founder of Transformation Network, has been appointed to serve on the steering committee of Ohio's Erie County Economic Development Corporation's policy arm, The Firelands Partnership.

"We continue to be recognized on our twenty years of experience and results in changing the attraction, retention, and development needs of the communities we serve," said Phillip. "The Firelands Partnership opportunity is yet another example of how we're asked to impact area workforce and economic development initiatives."

"My being called to serve on the steering committee for Firelands will enable us to offer another dimension to the conversation of the significance of talent, needs, and action planning to create a regional culture for economic growth.," Phillip went on to say.

The Firelands Regional Partnership is a broad coalition of business, education, and government leaders in North Central Ohio dedicated to advancing economic competitiveness and quality of life in the Firelands region. It has embraced that concept and fostered a partnership between Erie, Huron, Sandusky and Ottawa counties to strengthen economic development by capitalizing on the comparative economic advantage of each county in the four county area. The Partnership helps to further shared priorities for strategies and public advocacy policy. For more information, visit website: The Firelands Partnership.com

Recognizing 20 years of providing Jobs and transforming lives, Transformation Network is a nonprofit workforce development organization focused on improving lives, strengthening business, and building communities. Headquartered in Ashland, Ohio with additional offices in Mansfield and Clyde, Ohio, along with Clarksville, Indiana. For more information, visit website: TransformationNetwork.org.

###

CONTACT NAME: Dan Phillip, President/Founder

EMAIL: Dan@TransformationNetwork.org

PHONE: (419) 207-1188